SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 246 by Senator Nevers

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 12, and insert:

3 "(3) "Health Insurance Marketplace" means the federal vehicle created to help
 4 individuals, families, and small businesses shop for and select health insurance
 5 coverage in a way that permits comparison of available qualified health plans
 6 based upon price, benefits, services, and quality, regardless of the governance
 7 structure of the marketplace."

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 17, and insert:

10"(5) "Qualified Health Plan" means a federally certified individual health11insurance plan offered by a carrier through the federal Health Insurance12Marketplace."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 25, change "<u>Health Benefit Exchange</u>" to "<u>Health Insurance</u>
 <u>Marketplace</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 17 On page 3, line 2, change "<u>Health Benefit Exchange</u>" to "<u>Health Insurance Marketplace</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 11, change "<u>waiver utilizing</u>" to "<u>waiver, including but not limited to</u>
 <u>utilizing</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 21, change "waivers utilizing" to "waivers, including but not limited to
 utilizing"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 3, line 23, change "<u>Health Benefit</u>" to "<u>Health Insurance</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "Exchange" to "Marketplace"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 3, line 25, change "designed through legislative enactment to" to "designed to"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 4, line 6, change "<u>Health Benefit Exchange</u>" to "<u>Health Insurance Marketplace</u>"